
Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

No. 

06 
70 
27 
14 
13 

PIC 

1 
2 
1 
2 
1 

Class 

FX 
FX 
FA 
FA 
FC 

Name 

Robbie Egeland 
Art Jahn 
Jonathan Collins 
Andrew Bernardi 
Jack Borys 

Best Tm 

1:17.924 
1:19.862 
1:20.488 
1:24.802 
1:28.098 

Make-Model 

Mazda Formula Mazda 
RALT RTR 
Mazda Pro Formula Mazda 
Mazda Pro Formula Mazda 
Van Diemen RFR 2000 

Hometown 

Barrington IL 

Pardeeville WI 

Oak Park IL 

North Barrington IL 

Schaumburg IL 

Member_ID 

611207 

102394 

672991 

676370 

513818 

Region 

CHI 
Milw 
CHI 
CHI 
CHI 

Sponsor 

Team Egeland Motorsports/Industrial Steel/Scandinavian Police and fire assoc. Jeffreys Pride Found. 
JahnAutosport 

Havoc Motorsport 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 4/25/2022 9:35:04 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster 

Chief Steward - Mike Beaumia 

SOM Chair - Joe Helser 

Sanction 22-DS-57224, 22-R-57223 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

TRO Manufacturing Sponsored Awards
W Helser, T Gauper, D Bednar, S Schuster,
D Troemel

CENDIV Drivers School and Double Divisio 

Gp 1=ASR, P1-2, S2, FA, FC, CFC, FE, FE2, FS, FX 

Gp1-Q2=Sun Gp1 Qual 

Qualifying started at 8:30:40 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

4/10/2022 08:30 

CENDIV 
Drivers School 

Double Divisional

Official Revised Grid G1
Sunday
Posted 9:35 am



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 

No. 

78 
38 
03 
10 

PIC 

1 
2 
3 
1 

Class 

F5 
F5 
F5 
FV 

Name 

Jason Martin 
Steven Jondal 
Darrel Greening 
Jeff Loughead 

Best Tm 

1:13.910 
1:15.935 
1:21.657 
1:24.388 

Make-Model 

Novakar J10 
Red Devil 
Zink Z22/90 
Vortech CR04 

Hometown 

River Grove IL 

Rushford MN 

Fond du Lac WI 

Darien IL 

Member_ID 

433734 

240744_1 

191044 

59992_1 

Region 

CHI 
LOL 
Milw 
OVR 

Sponsor 

Jondal Machine hoosier tire 
Bul it Racing 
Perfectly Planned Events/L. L. Loughead  

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 4/10/2022 9:58:07 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster 

Chief Steward - Mike Beaumia 

SOM Chair - Joe Helser 

Sanction 22-DS-57224, 22-R-57223 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

 

TRO Manufacturing Sponsored Awards
W Helser, T Gauper, D Bednar, S Schuster,
D Troemel

CENDIV Drivers School and Double Divisio 

Gp 2=FF, CFF, FST, FV, F5 

Gp2-Q2=Sun Gp2 Qual 

Qualifying started at 9:04:47 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

4/10/2022 09:05 

 CENDIV 
Drivers School 

Double Divisional

 Official Grid G2
Sunday
Posted 10:05 am



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 

No. 

12 
34 
69 
48 
51 
42 
73 
75 
08 
32 

3 
49 

Name 

Russell King 

Douglas Loughead 

Dean Cunningham 

Nolan Elder 

Frank Gigler 

Robert Barton 

Michael Pesch 

Scott Sanda 

Andrea King 

Maksim Belov 

Ken Peterson 

Scott Barr 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

Overall BestTm 

1:17.807 
1:18.297 
1:18.872 
1:19.827 
1:20.054 
1:20.328 
1:21.842 
1:22.034 
1:22.703 
1:23.698 
1:24.049 

11:18.115 

Hometown 

Minneapolis MN 
Belvidere IL 
Chicago IL 
Lakeville MN 
Chanhassen MN 
I n v e r  G r o v e  H e i g h t s  M N  
Franklin Park IL 
W e s te rn  Sp r ings  IL  
Minneapolis MN 
Medina MN 
LaCrosse WI 
Appleton WI 

Member_ID 

497691 

311834 

458463 

649924 

608213 

650073 

440908 

215450_1 

497690 

540654 

634533 

515144 

Region 

LOL 

BVR 

CHI 

LOL 

LOL 

LOL 

CHI 

CHI 

LOL 

LOL 

Milw 

Milw 

Make-Model 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

In Session 

G p 3 - Q 2 = S u n  G p  3 a - b  Q u a l  
G p 3 - Q 2 = S u n  G p  3 a - b  Q u a l  
G p 3 - Q 2 = S u n  G p  3 a - b  Q u a l  
G p 3 - Q 2 = S u n  G p  3 a - b  Q u a l  
G p 3 - Q 2 = S u n  G p  3 a - b  Q u a l  
G p 3 - Q 2 = S u n  G p  3 a - b  Q u a l  
G p 3 - Q 2 = S u n  G p  3 a - b  Q u a l  
G p 3 - Q 2 = S u n  G p  3 a - b  Q u a l  
G p 3 - Q 2 = S u n  G p  3 a - b  Q u a l  
G p 3 - Q 2 = S u n  G p  3 a - b  Q u a l  
G p 3 - Q 2 = S u n  G p  3 a - b  Q u a l  
G p 3 - Q 2 = S u n  G p  3 a - b  Q u a l  

Sponsor 

SRG Autosport 
LL Loughead - DDS Inc. 
Addison STL / Elite Autosport 
TRB Autosport 

My WIfe 
Tro Manufacturing 
Tro Manufacturing 
SRG Autosport 

Elite Autosports 
Elite Autosport / Dozing Griffin Pub 

 

Announcements 
Car #49 times removed per Chief Steward 6.1.1.B 

Printed: 4/10/2022 11:05:37 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster 

Chief Steward - Mike Beaumia 

SOM Chair - Joe Helser 

Sanction 22-DS-57224, 22-R-57223 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

 

TRO Manufacturing Sponsor Awards
W Helser, T Gauper, D Bednar, S Schuster
D Troemel

CENDIV Drivers School and Double Divisio 
Gp 3=Gp 3a SRF3 SR  -  Gp 3b SRF 

Sun Grp 3A -SRF3, SR  GRID 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

 G3A  Grid Official
Sunday
Posted 11: 00 am

 CENDIV 
Drivers School 
Double Divisional



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 

No. 

27 
47 

2 
38 
16 

0 
11 
83 
94 
54 
45 
44 

Name 

Steve Nekich 

William Douglas 

Steve Ross 

Chris Buccola 

Mark Fogarty 

Brian Tanner 

Jim Perry 

Konrad Kaczynski 

Bob Flemming 

Robert Ablard 

Edward Locke 

Carlos Suazo 

Class 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

Overall BestTm 

1:20.209 
1:21.094 
1:21.364 
1:21.918 
1:22.371 
1:22.545 
1:22.632 
1:23.371 
1:23.736 
1:23.905 
1:24.401 
1:30.365 

Hometown 

pewaukee WI 
Appleton WI 
highland park IL 
Skokie IL 
Appleton WI 
Saint Louis MO 
Larsen WI 
Aurora IL 
Neenah WI 
Neenah WI 
Elmhurst IL 
W e s t  Pa lm  B e a ch  FL  

Member_ID 

247963_1 

111918 

514234 

58622_3 

371059 

500573 

633785 

323927 

433495 

111705 

308996 

664435 

Region 

Milw 

Milw 

CHI 

CHI 

Milw 

STL 

Milw 

CHI 

Milw 

Milw 

CHI 

CHI 

Make-Model 

SCCA SRF 

SCCA SRF 

SCCA SRF 

SCCA SRF 

SCCA SRF 

SCCA SRF 

SCCA SRF 

SCCA SRF 

SCCA SRF 

SCCA SRF 

SCCA SRF 

SCCA SRF 

In Session 

G p 3 - Q 2 = S u n  G p  3 a - b  Q u a l  
G p 3 - Q 2 = S u n  G p  3 a - b  Q u a l  
G p 3 - Q 2 = S u n  G p  3 a - b  Q u a l  
G p 3 - Q 2 = S u n  G p  3 a - b  Q u a l  
G p 3 - Q 2 = S u n  G p  3 a - b  Q u a l  
G p 3 - Q 2 = S u n  G p  3 a - b  Q u a l  
G p 3 - Q 2 = S u n  G p  3 a - b  Q u a l  
G p 3 - Q 2 = S u n  G p  3 a - b  Q u a l  
G p 3 - Q 2 = S u n  G p  3 a - b  Q u a l  
G p 3 - Q 2 = S u n  G p  3 a - b  Q u a l  
G p 3 - Q 2 = S u n  G p  3 a - b  Q u a l  
G p 3 - Q 2 = S u n  G p  3 a - b  Q u a l  

Sponsor 

Gen 2 SRF Elite Autosport 
Racer for Christ 
Bulldog Security 
Elite Autosport 
Elite Autosport 
Elite Autosport 
P and B Motorsports 

Zero to 60 Garage & SRF Pirates 
Elite Autosport 
RoadTrader Logistics / Elite Autosports 

 

Printed: 4/10/2022 11:07:43 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster 

Chief Steward - Mike Beaumia 

SOM Chair - Joe Helser 

Sanction 22-DS-57224, 22-R-57223 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

 

TRO Manufacturing Sponsor Awards
W Helser, T Gauper, D Bednar, S Schuster
D Troemel

CENDIV Drivers School and Double Divisio 
Gp 3=Gp 3a SRF3 SR  -  Gp 3b SRF 

Sun Grp 3B -SRF  GRID 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

 G3B  Grid Official
Sunday
Posted 11: 00 am

 CENDIV 
Drivers School 
Double Divisional



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

No. 

21 
11 
88 

155 
73 
89 
19 
51 
36 

126 
12 

143 
83 
85 
67 

PIC 

1 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
2 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
3 

Class 

STL 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
STL 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
STL 

Name 

John Elder 
Matthew Novak 
Samantha Silver 
Cam Ebben 
Bret Prange 
James Randall 
Nolan Elder 
Kurt Rotman 
Benjamin Ficht 
Christopher Tipper 
Russell King 
Bruce Allen 
Larry Drummond 
Ben Minch 
Justin Gaver 

Best Tm 

1:21.501 
1:22.147 
1:22.859 
1:22.880 
1:22.940 
1:23.163 
1:23.176 
1:24.597 
1:24.958 
1:26.425 
1:26.721 
1:28.881 
1:31.536 
1:32.435 
1:49.722 

Make-Model 

Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda RX-8 

Hometown 

Bloomington MN 

West Chicago IL 

Saint Paul MN 

Appleton WI 

Twin Lakes WI 

Watertown, MM 

Lakeville MN 

Dorr MI 

Downers Grove IL 

Palatine IL 

Minneapolis MN 

Waconia MN 

Naperville IL 

Stevens Point WI 

Milwaukee WI 

Member_ID 

266027 

651709 

424412 

418750 

530532 

338044 

649924 

533424 

672963 

665018 

497691 

671991 

638856 

653420 

233036 

Region 

LOL 
CHI 
LOL 
Milw 
Milw 
LOL 
LOL 
SBR 
CHI 
CHI 
LOL 
LOL 
CHI 
Milw 
Milw 

Sponsor 

TRB Autosport 
Zipprich machinery movers 
Interstate Truck Driving School 
Lamers Motor Racing 
Seventy3Motorsports / X-Factor Racing 

TRB Autosport/ Elder-Jones General Contractors 

KB Racing 
Advanced Autosports 
SRG Autosport 

Advanced Autosport 
Advanced Autosports 
Entropy Racing 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 4/10/2022 2:26:06 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster 

Chief Steward - Mike Beaumia 

SOM Chair - Joe Helser 

Sanction 22-DS-57224, 22-R-57223 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

TRO Manufacturing Sponsored Awards
W Helser, T Gauper, D Bednar, S Schuster,
D Troemel

CENDIV Drivers School and Double Divisio 

Gp 4=BG, B-Spec, LC, FP, GTL, SM, SPU, STL/U, STU, ITE2 

Gp4-Q2=Sun Gp4 Qual 

Qualifying started at 10:09:40 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

4/10/2022 10:10 

CENDIV 
Drivers School 

Double Divisional

G4 official grid Revised
Sunday
Posted 2:25 pm



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

No. 

71 
18 
02 

7 
59 
65 

PIC 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 

Class 

GT2 
GT1 
SPO 
T1 
GT3 
T1 

Name 

Jonathan Anderson 
Paul Musschoot 
Jacob Muehlbauer 
Zachary Meiborg 
Rodger Bogusz 
Alvin McFeely 

Best Tm 

1:15.656 
1:18.129 
1:18.986 
1:24.052 
1:29.757 

10:24.515 

Make-Model 

Chevrolet Corvette 
Chevrolet Corvette 
Ford mustang 
Chevrolet Corvette 
Mazda Miata 
Chevrolet Corvet 

Hometown 

Lakewood IL 

Marengo IL 

Glenbeulah WI 

Roscoe IL 

Evanston IL 

Sister Bay WI 

Member_ID 

337802 

281155 

676803 

672579 

168911 

668989 

Region 

BVR 
CHI 
Milw 
BVR 
CHI 
Milw 

Sponsor 

Auto Prep Club/DC Racing 
C&P Racing/Blackhawk Farms Raceway 
marshall masonry 
Meiborg Bros Trucking 
MAZDATHERMOCONTRACTING 

 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 
0  Car # 65 loss of qualifying times per Chief Steward 9.3.50 

Printed: 4/10/2022 11:39:31 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster 

Chief Steward - Mike Beaumia 

SOM Chair - Joe Helser 

Sanction 22-DS-57224, 22-R-57223 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

 

TRO Manufacturing Sponsored Awards
W Helser, T Gauper, D Bednar, S Schuster,
D Troemel

CENDIV Drivers School and Double Divisio 

Gp 5=GT1-3/A/X,  PX, EP, AS, T1-2, ITE1, SPO, SpecE46 

Gp5-Q2=Sun Gp5 Qual 

Qualifying started at 10:41:13 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

4/10/2022 10:40 

 CENDIV 
Drivers School 

Double Divisional

 G5 Grid Official
Sunday
Posted 11:45 am



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 

No. 

11 
22 
13 
20 
34 
43 
03 
64 

193 
122 
132 

Name 

Matthew Novak 

Ben Jacobs 

Kurt Rotman 

Tom Daly 

Gerald Winston 

Brian Lehman 

Jordan Wickert 

Steve Kaster 

Paul Stephan 

Kevin Stuckey 

Rob Conners 

Class 

SMT 

T3 

ITS 

T4 

T4 

ITA 

ITB 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

Overall BestTm 

1:22.333 
1:22.700 
1:24.843 
1:26.545 
1:29.428 
1:31.068 
1:36.700 
1:28.986 
1:30.628 
1:31.269 
1:32.736 

Hometown 

West Chicago IL 
Oshkosh WI 
Dorr MI 
MINNENTONKA MN 
Chicago IL 
Champlin MN 
kiel WI 
Little Suamico WI 
South Milwaukee WI 
Kenosha WI 
Cedarburg WI 

Member_ID 

651709 

677061 

533424 

243691 

635191 

498137 

470001 

639068 

430218 

311835 

470923 

Region 

CHI 

Milw 

SBR 

LOL 

CHI 

LOL 

Milw 

Milw 

Milw 

Milw 

Milw 

Make-Model 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda MX5 Cup 

Mazda Miata 

Volkswagen Rabbit 

Mazda ST2-2006 MX-5 Miata 

Plymouth Neon 

Chevrolet Sonic 

Honda Fit 

Honda Fit 

Honda Fit 

Honda Fit 

In Session 

Gp6-Q2=Sun Gp6 Qual 
Gp6-Q2=Sun Gp6 Qual 
Gp6-Q2=Sun Gp6 Qual 
Gp6-Q2=Sun Gp6 Qual 
Gp6-Q2=Sun Gp6 Qual 
Gp6-Q2=Sun Gp6 Qual 
Gp6-Q2=Sun Gp6 Qual 
Gp4-Q2=Sun Gp4 Qual 
Gp4-Q2=Sun Gp4 Qual 
Gp4-Q2=Sun Gp4 Qual 
Gp4-Q2=Sun Gp4 Qual 

Sponsor 

Zipprich machinery movers 
Jacobs Design Homes 

LUTHER WESTSIDE VW/ADESA AA 
- 

Battle Scarred Motorsports 
Micro's Workshop 
Stuckey Construction / Root Engineering Services 
Hatch Masters Racing 

Printed: 4/10/2022 12:15:13 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster 

Chief Steward - Mike Beaumia 

SOM Chair - Joe Helser 

Sanction 22-DS-57224, 22-R-57223 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

TRO Manufacturing Sponsor Awards
W Helser, T Gauper, D Bednar, S Schuster
D Troemel

CENDIV Drivers School and Double Divisio 
Gp 6=GT3-4, ITA-C/J/R/S, SMT, HP, S944, SMG 

G 6 Sunday Grid 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

G6 Grid Official 
Sunday
Posted 12:20 pm

CENDIV 
Drivers School 
Double Divisional



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 

Not classified 
DNS 

No. 

14 
06 
70 
27 

13 

Class 

FA 
FX 
FX 
FA 

FC 

PIC 

1 
1 
2 
2 

DNS 

Name 

Andrew Bernardi 
Robbie Egeland 
Art Jahn 
Jonathan Collins 

Jack Borys 

Laps 

22 

22 

22 

21 

Best Tm 

1:13.663 
1:15.063 
1:13.595 
1:14.178 

Hometown 

North Barrington IL 
Barrington IL 
Pardeeville WI 
Oak Park IL 

Schaumburg IL 

Make-Model 

Mazda Pro Formula Mazda 

Mazda Formula Mazda 

RALT RTR 

Mazda Pro Formula Mazda 

Van Diemen RFR 2000 

Member_ID 

676370 

611207 

102394 

672991 

513818 

Region 

CHI 

CHI 

Milw 

CHI 

CHI 

Sponsor 

Havoc Motorsport 
Team Egeland Motorsports/Industrial Steel/Scandinavian Police and fire assoc. Jeffreys Pride Found. 
JahnAutosport 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Race Duration  27:48.725 
Car #70 moved to last in class G6.5.2.C.2 

Printed: 4/10/2022 1:32:11 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster 

Chief Steward - Mike Beaumia 

SOM Chair - Joe Helser 

Sanction 22-DS-57224, 22-R-57223 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

23.854 

Avg. Speed 

91.565 

Best Lap Tm 

1:13.595 

Best Speed 

95.387 

Best Lap by 

70 - Art Jahn 

TRO Manufacturing Sponsered Awards
W Helser, T Gauper, D Bednar, S. Schuster, D Troemel

CENDIV Drivers School and Double Divisio 

Gp 1=ASR, P1-2, S2, FA, FC, CFC, FE, FE2, FS, FX 

Gp1-R2=Sun Gp 1 Race 

Race (22 Laps) started at 12:33:33 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

4/10/2022 12:30 

CENDIV 
Drivers School 

Double Divisional

G1 Results Official 
Sunday
Posted 1:40 pm



Pos 

1 
2 

DNF 
DNF 

No. 

03 
10 
38 
78 

Class 

F5 
FV 
F5 
F5 

PIC 

1 
1 

DNF 
DNF 

Name 

Darrel Greening 
Jeff Loughead 
Steven Jondal 
Jason Martin 

Laps 

22 

21 

6 

3 

Best Tm 

1:18.144 
1:22.125 
1:14.970 
1:15.341 

Hometown 

Fond du Lac WI 
Darien IL 
Rushford MN 
River Grove IL 

Make-Model 

Zink Z22/90 

Vortech CR04 

Red Devil 

Novakar J10 

Member_ID 

191044 

59992_1 

240744_1 

433734 

Region 

Milw 

OVR 

LOL 

CHI 

Sponsor 

Bul it Racing 
P e rfe c t l y  P la nne d  E v e n t s /L . L . L o ug he a d  
Jondal Machine hoosier tire 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  Race Duration 29:02.411 

Printed: 4/10/2022 2:01:20 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster 

Chief Steward - Mike Beaumia 

SOM Chair - Joe Helser 

Sanction 22-DS-57224, 22-R-57223 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

1 Lap 

Avg. Speed 

88.636 

Best Lap Tm 

1:14.970 

Best Speed 

93.637 

Best Lap by 

38 - Steven Jondal 

 

 

TRO Manufacturing Sponsered Awards
W Helser, T Gauper, D Bednar, S. Schuster, D 
Troemel

CENDIV Drivers School and Double Divisio 

Gp 2=FF, CFF, FST, FV, F5 

Gp2-R2=Sun Gp 2 Race 

Race (22 Laps) started at 13:17:09 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

4/10/2022 13:15 

 CENDIV 
Drivers School 

Double Divisional

 G2 Results Official
Sunday
Posted 2:20 pm



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 

No. 

12 
69 
34 
49 
48 
51 
75 
42 
08 
32 
3 

73 

Class 

SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 

PIC 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 

Name 

Russell King 
Dean Cunningham 
Douglas Loughead 
Scott Barr 
Nolan Elder 
Frank Gigler 
Scott Sanda 
Robert Barton 
Andrea King 
Maksim Belov 
Ken Peterson 
Michael Pesch 

Laps 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

21 

20 

13 

Best Tm 

1:16.895 
1:16.766 
1:16.826 
1:17.378 
1:18.148 
1:19.327 
1:19.553 
1:19.975 
1:19.945 
1:21.154 
1:24.200 
1:18.932 

Hometown 

Minneapolis MN 
Chicago IL 
Belvidere IL 
Appleton WI 
Lakeville MN 
Chanhassen MN 
Western Springs IL 
Inver Grove Heights MN 
Minneapolis MN 
Medina MN 
LaCrosse WI 
Franklin Park IL 

Make-Model 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

Member_ID 

497691 

458463 

311834 

515144 

649924 

608213 

215450_1 

650073 

497690 

540654 

634533 

440908 

Region 

LOL 

CHI 

BVR 

Milw 

LOL 

LOL 

CHI 

LOL 

LOL 

LOL 

Milw 

CHI 

Sponsor 

SRG Autosport 
Addison STL / Elite Autosport 
LL Loughead - DDS Inc. 
Elite Autosport / Dozing Griffin Pub 
TRB Autosport 

Tro Manufacturing 
My WIfe 
SRG Autosport 

Elite Autosports 
Tro Manufacturing 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Race Duration 28:32.093 

Printed: 4/10/2022 2:47:17 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster 

Chief Steward - Mike Beaumia 

SOM Chair - Joe Helser 

Sanction 22-DS-57224, 22-R-57223 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.182 

Avg. Speed 

90.205 

Best Lap Tm 

1:16.766 

Best Speed 

91.447 

Best Lap by 

69 - Dean Cunningham 

TRO Manufacturing Sponsered Awards
W Helser, T Gauper, D Bednar, S. Schuster, D Troemel

CENDIV Drivers School and Double Divisio 

Gp 3=Gp 3a SRF3 SR  -  Gp 3b SRF 

Gp3-R2=Sun Gp 3a Race 

Race (22 Laps) started at 13:57:18 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

4/10/2022 14:00 

CENDIV 
Drivers School 

Double Divisional

G3A Results Official 
Sunday
Posted 3:00 pm



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 

No. 

27 
47 
16 
38 
2 

11 
94 
0 

83 
45 
54 
44 

Class 

SRF 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF 

PIC 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 

Name 

Steve Nekich 
William Douglas 
Mark Fogarty 
Chris Buccola 
Steve Ross 
Jim Perry 
Bob Flemming 
Brian Tanner 
Konrad Kaczynski 
Edward Locke 
Robert Ablard 
Carlos Suazo 

Laps 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

21 

Best Tm 

1:20.735 
1:20.914 
1:20.710 
1:20.669 
1:20.994 
1:21.962 
1:22.659 
1:22.740 
1:22.410 
1:23.431 
1:23.789 
1:26.172 

Hometown 

pewaukee WI 
Appleton WI 
Appleton WI 
Skokie IL 
highland park IL 
Larsen WI 
Neenah WI 
Saint Louis MO 
Aurora IL 
Elmhurst IL 
Neenah WI 
West Palm Beach FL 

Make-Model 

SCCA SRF 

SCCA SRF 

SCCA SRF 

SCCA SRF 

SCCA SRF 

SCCA SRF 

SCCA SRF 

SCCA SRF 

SCCA SRF 

SCCA SRF 

SCCA SRF 

SCCA SRF 

Member_ID 

247963_1 

111918 

371059 

58622_3 

514234 

633785 

433495 

500573 

323927 

308996 

111705 

664435 

Region 

Milw 

Milw 

Milw 

CHI 

CHI 

Milw 

Milw 

STL 

CHI 

CHI 

Milw 

CHI 

Sponsor 

Gen 2 SRF Elite Autosport 
Racer for Christ 
Elite Autosport 
Elite Autosport 
Bulldog Security 
P and B Motorsports 

Elite Autosport 

Elite Autosport 
Zero to 60 Garage & SRF Pirates 
RoadTrader Logistics / Elite Autosports 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Car 44 does not have a working transponder, scored manually. 
Race Duration 29:57.535 

Printed: 4/10/2022 4:16:59 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster 

Chief Steward - Mike Beaumia 

SOM Chair - Joe Helser 

Sanction 22-DS-57224, 22-R-57223 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.425 

Avg. Speed 

85.918 

Best Lap Tm 

1:20.669 

Best Speed 

87.022 

Best Lap by 

38 - Chris Buccola 

TRO Manufacturing Sponsered Awards
W Helser, T Gauper, D Bednar, S. Schuster, D Troemel

CENDIV Drivers School and Double Divisio 

Gp 3=Gp 3a SRF3 SR  -  Gp 3b SRF 

Gp3-R3=Sun Gp 3b Race 

Race (22 Laps) started at 15:25:06 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

4/10/2022 15:30 

CENDIV 
Drivers School 

Double Divisional

G3 B Results Official
Sunday
Posted 4:30 pm



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 

Not classified 
DNS 

No. 

67 
11 
88 

155 
89 
19 
73 
51 
36 

126 
143 
83 
85 
21 

12 

Class 

STL 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
STL 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
STL 

SM 

PIC 

1 
1 
2 
3 
4 
2 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
3 

DNS 

Name 

Justin Gaver 
Matthew Novak 
Samantha Silver 
Cam Ebben 
James Randall 
Nolan Elder 
Bret Prange 
Kurt Rotman 
Benjamin Ficht 
Christopher Tipper 
Bruce Allen 
Larry Drummond 
Ben Minch 
John Elder 

Russell King 

Laps 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

21 

21 

20 

20 

17 

Best Tm 

1:20.745 
1:22.087 
1:21.914 
1:22.423 
1:23.228 
1:22.353 
1:23.381 
1:24.527 
1:24.681 
1:26.514 
1:26.478 
1:30.285 
1:30.827 
1:21.490 

Hometown 

Milwaukee WI 
West Chicago IL 
Saint Paul MN 
Appleton WI 
Watertown, MM 
Lakeville MN 
Twin Lakes WI 
Dorr MI 
Downers Grove IL 
Palatine IL 
Waconia MN 
Naperville IL 
Stevens Point WI 
Bloomington MN 

Minneapolis MN 

Make-Model 

Mazda RX-8 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Member_ID 

233036 

651709 

424412 

418750 

338044 

649924 

530532 

533424 

672963 

665018 

671991 

638856 

653420 

266027 

497691 

Region 

Milw 

CHI 

LOL 

Milw 

LOL 

LOL 

Milw 

SBR 

CHI 

CHI 

LOL 

CHI 

Milw 

LOL 

LOL 

Sponsor 

Entropy Racing 
Zipprich machinery movers 
Interstate Truck Driving School 
Lamers Motor Racing 

TRB Autosport/ Elder-Jones General Contractors 
Seventy3Motorsports / X-Factor Racing 

KB Racing 
Advanced Autosports 

Advanced Autosport 
Advanced Autosports 
TRB Autosport 

SRG Autosport 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Race Duration 32:20.509 

Printed: 4/10/2022 3:43:42 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster 

Chief Steward - Mike Beaumia 

SOM Chair - Joe Helser 

Sanction 22-DS-57224, 22-R-57223 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

4.415 

Avg. Speed 

84.833 

Best Lap Tm 

1:20.745 

Best Speed 

86.940 

Best Lap by 

67 - Justin Gaver 

TRO Manufacturing Sponsered Awards
W Helser, T Gauper, D Bednar, S. Schuster, D Troemel

CENDIV Drivers School and Double Divisio 

Gp 4=BG, B-Spec, LC, FP, GTL, SM, SPU, STL/U, STU, ITE2 

Gp4-R2=Sun Gp 4 Race 

Race (22 Laps) started at 14:41:52 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

4/10/2022 14:45 

CENDIV 
Drivers School 

Double Divisional

G4 Results Official
Sunday
Posted 3:48 pm



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

Not classified 
DNS 

No. 

71 
18 
02 
7 

65 

59 

Class 

GT2 
GT1 
SPO 
T1 
T1 

GT3 

PIC 

1 
1 
1 
1 
2 

DNS 

Name 

Jonathan Anderson 
Paul Musschoot 
Jacob Muehlbauer 
Zachary Meiborg 
Alvin McFeely 

Rodger Bogusz 

Laps 

22 

22 

21 

21 

14 

Best Tm 

1:14.018 
1:14.124 
1:20.033 
1:20.006 
1:22.283 

Hometown 

Lakewood IL 
Marengo IL 
Glenbeulah WI 
Roscoe IL 
Sister Bay WI 

Evanston IL 

Make-Model 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Ford mustang 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Chevrolet Corvet 

Mazda Miata 

Member_ID 

337802 

281155 

676803 

672579 

668989 

168911 

Region 

BVR 

CHI 

Milw 

BVR 

Milw 

CHI 

Sponsor 

Auto Prep Club/DC Racing 
C&P Racing/Blackhawk Farms Raceway 
marshall masonry 
Meiborg Bros Trucking 

MAZDATHERMOCONTRACTING 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Race Duration 27:39.585 
Car #65 move behind all compliant cars. GCR 9.3.50 

Printed: 4/10/2022 5:14:26 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster 

Chief Steward - Mike Beaumia 

SOM Chair - Joe Helser 

Sanction 22-DS-57224, 22-R-57223 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

7.330 

Avg. Speed 

93.059 

Best Lap Tm 

1:14.018 

Best Speed 

94.842 

Best Lap by 

71 - Jonathan Anderson 

TRO Manufacturing Sponsered Awards
W Helser, T Gauper, D Bednar, S. Schuster, D Troemel

CENDIV Drivers School and Double Divisio 

Gp 5=GT1-3/A/X,  PX, EP, AS, T1-2, ITE1, SPO, SpecE46 

Gp5-R2=Sun Gp 5 Race 

Race (22 Laps) started at 16:10:55 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

4/10/2022 16:30 

CENDIV 
Drivers School 

Double Divisional

G5 Results Official 
Sunday
Posted 5:15 pm



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 

13 
34 
20 

193 
64 
43 
03 

132 
22 

11 
122 

Class 

ITS 
T4 
T4 
B-Spec 
B-Spec 
ITA 
ITB 
B-Spec 
T3 

SMT 
B-Spec 

PIC 

1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
1 
1 
3 

DNF 

DNS 
DNS 

Name 

Kurt Rotman 
Gerald Winston 
Tom Daly 
Paul Stephan 
Steve Kaster 
Brian Lehman 
Jordan Wickert 
Rob Conners 
Ben Jacobs 

Matthew Novak 
Kevin Stuckey 

Laps 

22 

22 

22 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

3 

Best Tm 

1:24.898 
1:26.473 
1:27.487 
1:29.285 
1:29.087 
1:29.564 
1:30.306 
1:32.950 
1:25.282 

Hometown 

Dorr MI 
Chicago IL 
MINNENTONKA MN 
South Milwaukee WI 
Little Suamico WI 
Champlin MN 
kiel WI 
Cedarburg WI 
Oshkosh WI 

West Chicago IL 
Kenosha WI 

Make-Model 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda ST2-2006 MX-5 Miata 

Volkswagen Rabbit 

Honda Fit 

Honda Fit 

Plymouth Neon 

Chevrolet Sonic 

Honda Fit 

Mazda MX5 Cup 

Mazda Miata 

Honda Fit 

Member_ID 

533424 

635191 

243691 

430218 

639068 

498137 

470001 

470923 

677061 

651709 

311835 

Region 

SBR 

CHI 

LOL 

Milw 

Milw 

LOL 

Milw 

Milw 

Milw 

CHI 

Milw 

Sponsor 

- 
LUTHER WESTSIDE VW/ADESA AA 
Micro's Workshop 
Battle Scarred Motorsports 

Hatch Masters Racing 
Jacobs Design Homes 

Zipprich machinery movers 
Stuckey Construction / Root Engineering Services 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Race Duration 31:47.436 

Printed: 4/10/2022 5:33:12 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster 

Chief Steward - Mike Beaumia 

SOM Chair - Joe Helser 

Sanction 22-DS-57224, 22-R-57223 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

35.218 

Avg. Speed 

80.967 

Best Lap Tm 

1:24.898 

Best Speed 

82.687 

Best Lap by 

13 - Kurt Rotman 

TRO Manufacturing Sponsered Awards
W Helser, T Gauper, D Bednar, S. Schuster, D Troemel

CENDIV Drivers School and Double Divisio 

Gp 6=GT3-4, ITA-C/J/R/S, SMT, HP, B-Spec 

Gp6-R2=Sun Gp 6 Race 

Race (22 Laps) started at 16:50:50 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

4/10/2022 17:15 

CENDIV 
Drivers School 

Double Divisional

G6 Results Official
Sunday
Posted 6:00 pm


